

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1214/2023 CM(2873/2023)

Tariq Ahmad Beigh

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate
V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
22-05-2023**

Issue notice.

Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG appears on behalf of respondents. Under the circumstances, the requirement to issue notice stands obviated. The respondents are given four weeks' time to file response in this case.

List on 24.7.2023.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
22-05-2023
N Ahmad