

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1214/2023
CM No. 2514/2024
CM No. 2873/2023**

Tariq Ahmad Beigh

... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: -

Mr Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... **Respondent(s)**

Through: -

Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate vice
Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge

(ORDER)

04.02.2025

01. Objections have been filed by the Respondents, however, due to the non-availability of Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, the learned Senior Additional Advocate General, who represents the Respondents in the present case, the matter could not be considered today.

02. Adjourned.

03. List again on 24th of March, 2025.

04. Meanwhile, the Respondents shall also file Response to CM No. 2514/2024 filed by the Petitioner.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

February 4th, 2025

"TAHIR"