

23

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1214/2023

**Tariq Ahmad Beigh**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq, Adv.

V/s

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge**

**ORDER**

23.04.2025

Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 02.06.2025.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

23.04.2025

*Aasif*