

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1214/2023

TARIQ AHMAD BEIGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafeeq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
OTHERS. (HOME DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

02-09-2025

CM No. 5541/2025:

Notice.

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel is present in Court and accepts notice.

She prays for short accommodation to seek instructions and submit response if so advised.

List on 03.11.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR

02-09-2025

Aadil