

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

07

WP(C) No. 1214/2023

Tariq Ahmad Beigh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Rafiq Bhat, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has received the requisite instructions and seeks two weeks' time to file the response. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.12.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
03.11.2025
Abinash