

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1214/2023 CM(5541/2025)

TARIQ AHMAD BEIGH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

06.04.2026

CM No. 5541/2025

1. Despite last and final opportunity the non-applicants/respondents have failed to file objections.
2. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the communication bearing No. SDMRG/CRB/G-1/25/5030 dated 23rd June, 2025 is taken on record subject to just all exceptions.
3. *CM disposed of.*

WP(C) No. 1214/2025

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner. He may also file response to the supplementary affidavit within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 05.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.04.2026

"ARIF"